EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in
accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying
or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested
material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio, Milano - Italy
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (8 March 2022) Page 1 of 6

safety and non-sparking).
Only the JDF…L1 model is an explosion proof housing, Ex db type of protection.
The type code is:
 digit Coding Meaning
Commercial code JDF200
Housing material and electrical
connection
*
A
Aluminum alloy:
½ in. – 14 NPT;
B
Aluminum alloy:
M20 x 1.5 (CM20);
S
AISI 316L ss  (l2 or I3 additional code required):
½ in. – 14 NPT;
T
AISI 316L ss (I2 or I3 additional code required):
M20 x 1.5 (CM20);
C
AISI 316L ss painted (I2 or I3 additional code
required):                ½ in. –14 NPT;
D
AISI 316L ss painted (I2 or I3 additional code
required):              M20 x 1.5 (M20).
Input signal/additional options
* 7
4 to 20 mA (Options requested by “Additional
ordering code”).
Integral LCD **
L1
digital LCD integral display with integrated
keypad;
L5
digital LCD integral display with TTG (Through-
The-Glass) activated keypad (NOT EXPLOSION
PROOF).
Hazardous area certifications:
** E1
ATEX Intrinsic Safety II 1G Ex ia IIC Tx Ga and II
1D Ex ta IIIC Tx Da IP67 and II 1D Ex ia IIIC Tx Da
IP67
SCHEDULE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS16ATEX101065X R.1
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (8 March 2022) Page 3 of 6
E2
ATEX Explosion Proof II 2G Ex db IIC Tx Gb and II
2D Ex tb IIIC Tx Db IP67 (Note 1);
E3
ATEX No sparking and Intrinsic Safety II 3G Ex ec
IIC Tx Gc and II 3G Ex ic IIC Tx Gc and II 3D Ex tc
IIIC Tx Dc IP67
WU
UKCA Intrinsic Safety II 1G Ex ia IIC Tx Ga and II
1D Ex ta IIIC Tx Da IP67 and II 1D Ex ia IIIC Tx Da
IP67
WY
UKCA Explosion Proof II 2G Ex db IIC Tx Gb and II
2D Ex tb IIIC Tx Db IP67 (Note 1);
WW
UKCA No sparking and Intrinsic Safety II 3G Ex ec
IIC Tx Gc and II 3G Ex ic IIC Tx Gc and II 3D Ex tc
IIIC Tx Dc IP67
EW
Combined ATEX - Intrinsic Safety, Explosion